## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5212303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BOWSER	06/24/2008
CLARK CARTY	06/26/2008
COREY METSKER	06/26/2008
CHAD JONES	06/30/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12167632	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: dcrucitti@pattersonsheridan.com,

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

**Correspondent Name:** PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP/CISC Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA - SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046-2472** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPOL986631USD03 (072077)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE A. CRUCITTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie A. Crucitti/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=72255\_00432\_ASSIGNMENT\_asEFILED\_7\_3\_2008#page1.tif source=72255 00432 ASSIGNMENT asEFILED 7 3 2008#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047348 FRAME: 0711 505165535

source=72255\_00432\_ASSIGNMENT\_asEFILED\_7\_3\_2008#page3.tif source=72255\_00432\_ASSIGNMENT\_asEFILED\_7\_3\_2008#page4.tif source=72255\_00432\_ASSIGNMENT\_asEFILED\_7\_3\_2008#page5.tif source=72255\_00432\_ASSIGNMENT\_asEFILED\_7\_3\_2008#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047348 FRAME: 0712

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Robert Bowser

Address:

515 Silver Ridge Drive

Copley, Ohio 44321

Citizenship:

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Clark Carty

USA

Address:

59 Clearwater Drive

Brunswick, OH 44212

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Corey Metsker

Address:

2109 W. Comet Rd.

Clinton, Ohio 44216-9003

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Chad Jones

Address:

185 Valley View Road

Doylestown, OH 44230

Citizenship: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Cisco Technology, Inc.

Principal Place

Of Business: 170 West Tasman Drive

San Jose, CA 95134-1706

Corporation

of:

California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# MULTIPLE DENSITY CONFIGURATIONS AND ALGORITHMS FOR INTELLIGENT POWER SAVINGS INFRASTRUCTURE IN WIRELESS LANS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.	21)
U.S. patent application no.	executed on theday of
	.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) ze and request our attorney to insert below the filing date they become known.
U.S. Application No.12/167,6	32, filed on July 3, 2008

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed a	it Richfield	, Ohio	on this
	(City)	(State)	
24 day of	June	, 2008.	
(day)	(Month)		
In	2-		
Robert BOWS	ER		

Signed	at Richtield	,Oh	on this
	(City)	(	State)
<u>26</u> day of _	June	, 2008.	
(day)	/ (Month)		
lar	h land		
Clark CARTY	7		

Docket No. 72255/00432

	Signed at	Richfield	,	OH	on this
		(City)		(State)	
26	_day of	June	, 2008.		
(day)		(Month)			
	Cory o	methor			
Corey	y METSKER		<del></del>		

Docket No. 72255/00432

	Signed at	Kichfield	, <u> </u>	on this
		(City)	(State)	
<u>30</u>	_day of	June	, 2008.	
(day)		(Month)		
Chad	JONES	- Qu		

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 047348 FRAME: 0718